

Change of Ownership - Domestic Commercial Vessel

Service Tas Stamp	Effective Date	Unique Vessel Identifier	Office Use Only – Service Tasmania	STARS Code: DCVCHGOWN
			omendate Marrier and Cafety Target	(=) 1

Form to be lodged at Service Tasmania or returned to Marine and Safety Tasmania within seven (7) days of the sale, together with relevant documentation				
Section 1 Vessel Details				
Unique Vessel Identifier	Vessel Class:			
Vessel Name:				
Vessel Length:	Beam: Draft:			
Will the vessel continue to operate in Tasmanian Waters? Yes No				
Certificate of Operation (copy to be provided)	Number: Expiry:			
Certificate of Survey (copy to be provided)	Number: Expiry:			
Section 2 Details of New Own	er			
Full Name(s)				
Company Trading Name				
ACN/ABN:	Contact Person:			
Street Address:				
Postal Address:				
Date of Birth:	Mobile Phone			
Email: (PRINT BLOCK LETTERS)				
All future renewals and Newsletters will be delivered to you via email. To receive these by mail – tick here				
New Owner's Signature	Signature:			
Date of Sale:				

Section 3 Details of Seller
Full Name(s)
Address:
Seller's Signature: Signature: Signature:
Form to be printed and signed prior to lodgement. An electronic signature cannot be accepted. Date of Sale:
Lodgement
This form can be lodged at Service Tasmania, MAST or by email at: admin@mast.tas.gov.au
Privacy Statement
The personal information that we collect from you will only be used for the purpose for which it is provided and access to it will be given only to those whose function it is to deal with it or who are otherwise entitled by law to receive it. Failure to provide this information may result in your application not being able to be processed or the service not being able to be provided. Personal information may be accessed by you on request to MAST.
Contact Information
Marine and Safety Tasmania, Level 1, Port Tower Building, 18 Hunter Street, Hobart. If further information is required, please contact MAST by phone at 1300 135 513, by email at admin@mast.tas.gov.au , or visit our website: www.mast.tas.gov.au .